



TONY'S

Pizza

SAUSAGE TURKEY 3.31 OZ PERSONAL WHOLE-GRAIN-RICH CHILD-NUTRITION FRO

3976255

CMA

8/16/3.31 OZ

\$46.18 / CS

Product Description

Manufacturer: SCHWANS FOOD SERVICE INC, Mfr. Product # 63912

Additional Description

TONY'S LIVESMART(TM) SCHOOLS TURKEY SAUSAGE BREAKFAST PIZZA. 51% WHOLE GRAIN RICH CRUST DELIVERS A FULL SERVING OF WHOLE GRAINS. PRE-SLICED TO SAVE TIME AND MINIMIZE WASTE. MEETS HEALTHIER US SCHOOL CHALLENGE CRITERIA. MEETS THE ALLIANCE FOR A HEALTHIER GENERATION CRITERIA.

Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, ENRICHED FLOUR WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, SUGAR, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL, CONTAINS 2 OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, LEAVENING SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM LACTATE, SEA SALT, CORN STARCH, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE, AMMONIUM SULFATE, ENZYMES CONTAINS WHEAT. TOPPINGS: COOKED TURKEY PIZZA TOPPING TURKEY BREAKFAST SAUSAGE [MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, SEASONING SALT, SPICES, DEXTROSE, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR, SOYBEAN OIL, BHA, BHT, WATER], TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN [SOY FLOUR, CARAMEL COLOR], WATER, LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES, SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR SOY OIL, CASEIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND MINERAL SUPPLEMENT [MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, IRON, RIBOFLAVIN VITAMIN B2, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE VITAMIN B6, CYANOCOBALAMIN VITAMIN B12, NIACINAMIDE VITAMIN B3, THIAMINE MONONITRATE VITAMIN B1, VITAMIN A PALMITATE]. SAUCE: TOMATOES WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28 SOLUBLE SOLIDS], MALTODEXTRIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2 OR LESS OF: SPICE, SUGAR, SEA SALT, HYDROLYZED SOY AND CORN PROTEIN, SALT, PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, POWDERED CELLULOSE.

Product Information

Class: 20 - APPETIZERS, ENTREES, & POTATOES REF & FZN

Category: 151 - ENTREES, REF & FZN

Group: 2563 - PIZZA, FROZEN

All product information contained herein is subject to change, including pricing, promotions and nutritionals. For current information at the time of purchase, please contact your sales associate.



SAUSAGE TURKEY 3.31 OZ PERSONAL WHOLE-GRAIN-RICH CHILD-NUTRITION FRO

TONY'S

8/16/3.31 OZ

Manufacturer: SCHWANS FOOD SERVICE INC

3976255

\$46.18 / CS

Manufacturer Product #: 63912

Preparation & Cooking

Preparations and Cooking Instructions

"COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY, COOK TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165F BEFORE SERVING. Place frozen pizzas in 18"x26"x1/2" prepared pans. CONVECTION OVEN: 350F for 15 to 17 minutes. Rotate pan $\frac{1}{2}$ way through bake time. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments."

Handling Instructions

Master Case; store at a maximum temperature of 0.00 F/ -17.78 C

Serving Suggestions:

Serve with fresh fruit or vegetables for a well balanced meal. Simply bake right out of the freezer.



SAUSAGE TURKEY 3.31 OZ PERSONAL WHOLE-GRAIN-RICH CHILD-NUTRITION FRO

TONY'S

8/16/3.31 OZ

Manufacturer: SCHWANS FOOD SERVICE INC

3976255

\$46.18 / CS

Manufacturer Product #: 63912

Shipping Information:

Physical Attributes

Gross Weight:	30.32 LB	Height:	9.75 IN	Length:	17.5 IN
Net Weight:	26.48 LB	Width:	13.813 IN	Cube:	1.364 CF
Catch Weight:	NO				

Storage Information

Min. Temperature:	-10 FA
Max. Temperature:	15 FA



SAUSAGE TURKEY 3.31 OZ PERSONAL WHOLE-GRAIN-RICH CHILD-NUTRITION FRO

TONY'S

8/16/3.31 OZ

Manufacturer: SCHWANS FOOD SERVICE INC

3976255

\$46.18 / CS

Manufacturer Product #: 63912

Nutritional Facts

Serving Size gr (94GR)
Servings Per Container 128

Amount Per Serving

Calories 210 Calories from Fat 63

% Daily Value *

Total Fat 7g **9%**

Saturated Fat 2g **11%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 15mg **5%**

Sodium 350mg **15%**

Total Carbohydrate 27g **10%**

Dietary Fiber 3g **10%**

Sugars 5g

Protein 9g

Vitamin A **0%**

Vitamin C **0%**

Calcium **10%**

Iron **10%**

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

		Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g	
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g	
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg	
Sodium	Less than	2400mg	2400mg	
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375mg	
Dietary Fiber		25g	30mg	

Supplemental Facts

% Daily Value *

Vitamin D 0 mcg **0%**

Potassium 330 mg **8%**

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Allergens

ALLERGEN	DOES NOT CONTAIN	CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN	NO DATA
Crustacean	●			
Eggs	●			
Fish	●			
Gluten				●
Lactose				●
Milk		●		
Mustard				●
Peanuts	●			
Soy		●		
Tree nuts	●			
Wheat		●		

Nutritional Claims

- This product has child nutrition certification

Nutritional Disclaimer

The nutritional and ingredient information provided is based on data US Foods, Inc. receives from manufacturers and may include information derived from third-party sources such as the United States Department of Agriculture. The information provided is representative and, as a result, there may be some slight differences between the information posted and the information on the product label with respect to ingredients and/or nutritional values. The most accurate and up to date source for product information is on the product label. US Foods, Inc. neither assumes any legal liability nor makes any warranty or guaranty, either express or implied, regarding the completeness, accuracy or usefulness of this information. Product images are provided for reference only and may not reflect current packaging.